

<u>Mayor</u> Steve Lawrence

<u>City Manager</u> Sonia Jammes Mayor Pro Tem
Kirk Raffield
Council
John B. Foust, Jr.
Anne Sneve
Dr Folsom C. Proctor III
Jim Looney

## **AGENDA**

CITY OF JASPER
CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION
PICKENS COUNTY LIBRARY
100 LIBRARY LANE
JASPER, GA 30143

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2023 9:30 AM – 3:30 PM – ROOM: FLEX ROOM

Call Meeting to Order	Mayor Steve Lawrence
Additions to the Agenda	Mayor Steve Lawrence
Adopt Agenda	Mayor Steve Lawrence
Water & Wastewater – Discussion, Planning & Strategic Direction	City Manager/Mayor & City Council
Planning & Development – Discussion, Planning & Strategic Direction	City Manager/Mayor & City Council
Lunch	
Fire Department– Discussion, Planning & Strategic Direction	City Manager/Mayor & City Council
Police Department – Discussion, Planning & Strategic Direction	City Manager/Mayor & City Council
Streets & Parks – Discussion, Planning & Strategic Direction	City Manager/Mayor & City Council
Finance/HR/Administration – Discussion, Planning & Strategic Direction	City Manager/Mayor & City Council
Adjourn	Mayor Steve Lawrence